	2 ×	
	k	
	Gina M. Austin (SBN 246833) E-mail: <i>gaustin@austinlegalgroup.com</i>	FilD
2	Tamara M. Leetham (SBN 234419) E-mail: tamara@austinlegalgroup.com	CIM BASINESS OFFICE 9 LENTINE DMISON
3	AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC 3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112	
4	San Diego, CA 92110 Phone: (619) 924-9600	2018 AUG 27 P 2: 29
5	Facsimile: (619) 881-0045	CLERK-SUPERIOR COURT SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CA
6	Attorneys for Defendants Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative, Golden State Greens, LLC, Far West Manageme	
7	Far West Operating, LLC, and Far West Staffing	
	MATTHEW B. DART (Bar No. 216429) DART LAW	
9	12526 High Bluff Dr., Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92101	
10	Tel: 858.792.3616 Fax: 858.408.2900	
11	Attorneys for Defendants 419 Consulting,	
12	Adam Knopf, and Justus Henkes IV	
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF 1	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
14	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
15		
16	KARL BECK, individually and on behalf	CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL
17	of all other similarly situated California residents,	NOTICE OF RULING
18	Plaintiff,	[Imaged File]
19	VS.	Judge: Hon. Joel Wohlfeil
20	POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER	Dept.: C-73
21	COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an	Complaint Filed: October 6, 2017 Trial Date: March 1, 2019
22	individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a	
23	California corporation, GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR	
24	WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST	
25	OPERATING, LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST STAFFING LLC, a California	e,
26	LLC, and DOES 1-50;	
27	Defendants.	
28		
		1 DE OE BUILDIC
	NOTICE OF RULING	

1	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:				
2	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on August 16, 2018 at 8:30 a.m., the Ex Parte in the				
3	above-captioned action came on for hearing before the Honorable Joel Wohlfeil in Department				
4	C-73 of the San Diego County Superior Court.				
5	The Court issued the following ruling:				
6	1. The Court granted in part the stipulated request to stay and vacate dates for the				
7	purpose of approval of class action settlement.				
8	2. The Motions set on August 24, 2018 and September 14, 2018 are vacated without				
9	prejudice.				
10	3. The February 15, 2019 trial readiness conference and the March 1, 2019 trial call				
11	remain on calendar.				
12	4. Defendant to serve notice of the Court's ruling.				
13					
14	Dated: August 22, 2018 AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC				
15	1. Papel				
16	By: Jamara Lettern				
17	Gina M. Austin/Tamara Leetham, Attorneys for PLPCC, Far West Operating,				
18	Far West Expansion, Far West Staffing, and Golden State Greens				
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28	2				
	NOTICE OF RULING				

*	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Gina M. Austin (SBN 246833) E-mail: gaustin@austinlegalgroup.com Tamara M. Leetham (SBN 234419) E-mail: tamara@austinlegalgroup.com AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC 3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112 San Diego, CA 92110 Phone: (619) 924-9600 Facsimile: (619) 881-0045 Attorneys for Defendants Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative, Golden State Greens, LLC, Far West Manageme Far West Operating, LLC, and Far West Staffing MATTHEW B. DART (Bar No. 216429) DART LAW 12526 High Bluff Dr., Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: 858.792.3616 Fax: 858.408.2900 Attorneys for Defendants 419 Consulting,				
	13	Adam Knopf, and Justus Henkes IV				
San Diego, CA 92	14 15	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO				
	 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 	KARL BECK, individually and on behalf of all other similarly situated California residents, Plaintiff, v. POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a California corporation; ADAM KNOPF, an individual; JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual; JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual; 419 CONSULTING INC., a California corporation; GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC; FAR WEST MANAGEMENT, LLC, a California LLC; FAR WEST OPERATING, LLC, a California LLC; FAR WEST STAFFING, LLC, a California LLC; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive. Defendants.	1			
		PROOF OF SERVICE				

AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC 3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112

1	Karl Beck v. Point Loma Patients Consumer Cooperative, et al.				
2	Case No. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL PROOF OF SERVICE				
	(Code Civ. Proc., §§ 1013a, 2015)				
3	I, Djuana Woods, declare that I am over the age of 18 years and am not a party to the case; I am employed in San Diego County, California, where the service occurs; and my business address is Austin Legal Group, APC, 3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112, San Diego, California, 92110. On August 23, 2018, I served the following on the interested parties in this action as stated below: NOTICE OF RULING				
4 5					
6					
7					
8					
9	[X] <u>BY MAIL</u> : as follows:				
10	[X] By Placing a copy thereof in a sealed envelope addressed as follows: (See attached Service List)				
11	I am readily familiar with the business' practice for collection and				
12 13	processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service; and that the correspondence shall be deposited with the United States Postal Service via First Class Mail on				
14	that same day in the ordinary course of business.				
	[] <u>BY PERSONAL SERVICE</u> : as follows:				
15 16	[] By personally delivering a copy thereof addressed as follows:				
17	[] <u>VIA E-SERVICE – ONE LEGAL ATTORNEY SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING:</u>				
18	I caused such document(s) to be served on the following person via email through One Legal. (SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)				
19					
20	[] <u>BY ELECTRONIC MAIL</u> : pursuant to agreement of the parties See attached service list				
21	[] <u>BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION</u> : The counsel or authorized party authorized to				
22	accept service was also forwarded a copy of the above-referenced document(s) by facsimile transmission at the telefax number corresponding with his/her/its/name. The facsimile machine I				
23	used complied with CRC Rule 2003(3) and no error was reported by the machine. Pursuant to CRC				
24	Rule 2005(i), I caused the machine to print a transmission record of the transmission, a copy of which is attached to this declaration.				
25	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing				
26	is true and correct. Executed on August 23, 2018, at San Diego, California.				
27	162				
28	2 Djuana Woods				
	PROOF OF SERVICE				

AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC 3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112 San Diego, CA 92110

AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP, APC 3990 Old Town Ave, Ste A-112 San Diego, CA 92110	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Artoney for Plaintiff Milliam R. Restis Milliam R. Restis Attorney for Plaintiff The Restis Law Firm Stowest C Street, Suite 1760 San Diego, CA 92101 Phone: (619) 270-8383 Fax: (619) 752-1552 William @restislaw.com Attorney for Plaintiff Mitree Restis LLP Storney for Plaintiff Finkelstein & Krinsk LLP Storney for Plaintiff Storney for Defendants Adam Knopf, Justus Henkes, IV, and 419 Consulting Inc. Storney (S58) 192-3616 Storney for Defendants Adam Knopf, Justus Henkes, IV, and 419 Consulting Inc. Storney (S58) 192-3616 Storney for Defendants Adam Knopf, Justus Henkes, IV, and 419 Consulting Inc. Storney for Seguadation of the storney for S
	23 24	
	24	
	26	
	27	
	28	
		3
		PROOF OF SERVICE